GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1142
ANSWERED ON:24.10.2008

ULTRA MEGA POWER PROJECTS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ultra Mega Power Projects (UMPPs) in the country are facing problem of land shortage;
(b) if so, the details thereof, Project wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps in this regard so far;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER( SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH )

(@) : No, Sir, no shortage of land has been reported in respect of the projects awarded for Ultra Mega Power Projects of 4000 MW capacity.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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